 Page 1 of 7
DIVISION: 03 00 00—
CONCRETE
Section: 03 21 00—
Reinforcing Bar
DIVISION: 04 00 00—
MASONRY
Section: 04 05 19—

TABLE 1—HT.S COUPLER DIMENSIONS1
Coupler
Ref
Bar Size
Designation
Couplers Dimensions (inch)
A B C D E
HT.S.4 # 4 ½ ½ 1 ½ ¾ 1 ⅛
HT.S.5 # 5 ¾ ⅝ 1 ⅝ 1 1 ¼
HT.S.6 # 6 ¾ ¾ 1 ¾ 1 1 ⅝
HT.S.7 # 7 ⅞ ⅞ 1 ⅞ 1 ⅛ 1 ⅞
HT.S.8 # 8 1 1 2 ⅛ 1 ⅜ 2
HT.S.9 # 9 1 ⅛ 1 2/8 2 ⅜ 1 ½ 2 ⅛
HT.S.10 # 10 1 ¼ 1 ¼ 2 ½ 1 ⅝ 2 ½
HT.S.11 # 11 1 ⅜ 1 ⅜ 2 ¾ 2 ¾ 2 ⅝
HT.S.14 # 14 1 ⅝ 1 ¾ 3 2 ⅛ 3 ⅛
1. For SI, 1 inch = 25.4 mm
TABLE 2—HT.P COUPLER DIMENSIONS1
Coupler
Ref
Bar Size
Designation
Couplers Dimensions (inch)
A B1 B2 C D E
HT.P.5 # 5 ¾ ½ ⅝ 1 ⅝ 1 ¼ 1
HT.P.6 # 6 ⅞ ¾ ⅞ 1 ¾ 1 ½ 1 ⅛
HT.P.7 # 7 1 ¾ ⅞ 2 1 ¾ 1 ¼
HT.P.8 # 8 1 ⅛ 1 1 ⅛ 2 ⅛ 2 1 ⅜
HT.P.9 # 9 1 ¼ 1 1 ⅛ 2 ⅜ 2 ⅛ 1 ⅝
HT.P.10 # 10 1 ⅜ 1 ⅛ 1 ¼ 2 ¼ 2 ⅜ 1 ¾
HT.P.11 # 11 1 ½ 1 ⅛ 1 ¼ 2 ¾ 2 ⅝ 2
HT.P.14 # 14 1 ¾ 1 ⅝ 1 ¾ 3 ⅛ 3 ¼ 2 ⅜
1. For SI, 1 inch = 25.4 mm
ESR-4275 Page 5 of 7
TABLE 3—HT.LT COUPLER DIMENSIONS1
Coupler
Ref
Bar Size
Designation
Couplers Dimensions (inch)
Travel
Range A B C D E F G H I L1
(Min)
L1
(Max)
L2
(Min)
L2
(Max)
HT.LT.5 # 5 ¾ 3 ¼ 4 ⅛ ⅝ 1 ⅛ 2 ⅝ ⅝ 1 ⅝ 1 ⅝ 2 3 ⅞ 5 ¼ 1 ⅜
HT.LT.6 # 6 ¾ 3 ¼ 4 ⅛ ⅝ 1 ⅛ 2 ⅝ ⅝ 1 ⅝ 1 ⅝ 2 3 ⅞ 5 ¼ 1 ⅜
HT.LT.7 # 7 ⅞ 3 ⅞ 4 ⅞ ⅝ 1 ⅜ 3 ¼ ¾ 1 ¾ 1 ¾ 1 ½ 4 ⅝ 6 ⅜ 1 ¾
HT.LT.8 # 8 1 4 5 ⅛ ⅝ 1 ½ 3 ⅜ ¾ 2 1 ⅛ ¾ 2 ½ 4 ¾ 6 ⅝ 1 ¾
HT.LT.9 # 9 1 ⅛ 4 ¼ 5 ⅜ ⅝ 1 ¾ 3 ⅝ ⅞ 2 ⅛ 1 ⅜ ⅞ 2 ⅝ 5 ⅛ 6 ⅞ 1 ¾
HT.LT.10 # 10 1 ¼ 4 ⅜ 5 ½ ⅝ 1 ⅞ 3 ¾ 1 2 ¼ 1 ½ 1 2 ¾ 5 ⅜ 7 ⅛ 1 ¾
HT.LT.11 # 11 1 ⅜ 4 ⅝ 5 ⅞ ⅝ 2 4 1 ⅛ 2 ⅜ 1 ⅝ 1 ⅛ 2 ⅞ 5 ⅝ 7 ⅜ 1 ¾
HT.LT.14 # 14 1 ¾ 5 ¼ 6 ⅝ ⅝ 2 ½ 4 ⅝ 1 ¼ 2 ⅝ 2 2 ¼ 3 ⅛ 6 ½ 8 ¼ 1 ¾
1. For SI, 1 inch = 25.4 mm
TABLE 4—APPLICABLE SECTION REFERENCES
 2021 IBC 2018 IBC 2015 IBC 2012 IBC 2009 IBC
CONCRETE ACI 318-019 ACI 318-014 ACI 318-11 ACI 318-08